PAGE 1 OF 11 214334 REV V  ECO A26919
Outdoor PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail, GaN
Phase Combined System
The Standard In Fault Tolerant
High Power Outdoor Amplifier Systems
• Gallium Nitride amplifiers,
offering higher power density

Modular N+1 Soft-Fail, GaN
Phase Combined System
System Part Number Configuration Matrix
H P A K U 2 0 0 A F C X X X X G
Module Configuration
F Four (4) SSPA Units
E Eight (8) SSPA Units
X Standalone SSPA Unit
S Sixteen (16) SSPA Units
SSPA Module Power Level
(in Watts)
Band
System Total Power, Psat
(# modules) Single
Module
(4) - “F” (8) - “E” (16) - “S”
S 950 W 1700 W 3600 W 300
S 1280 W 2240 W 4800 W 400
S 1600 W 2800 W 6000 W 500
C 1000 W 1995 W 3800 W 300
C 1413 W 2692 W 4730 W 400
X 1047 W 1995 W 3800 W 300
X 1380 W 2630 W 4730 W 400
Ku 676 W 1259 W 2400 W 200
Ku 812 W 1514 W 3000 W 250
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
ENTER THE
SINGLE MODULE
POWER LEVEL
Band
S-Band SS
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Ku-Band KU
Outdoor System
C Compact Outdoor Modules
Configuration Modifier 3
X Standard (No Switch)
E Ethernet Switch
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
A W/G Arc Protection Kit
R 1 Receive Band Reject Filter
1 S-Band and X-Band only
B 1 A + R
AC Distribution
X Standard (None)
A1 AC Distribution Panel
Note 1: Standard wiring is for 3-phase
Y operation (phase to neutral) suitable
for a 110/208V or 220/360V circuit.
Consult factory for non-standard prime
input power wiring.
USE STANDARD
SELECTIONS FOR
MODULE CONFIG. “X”
GaN Designation
G GaN Device
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band  X-Band
2.020 - 2.120 GHz A  7.900 - 8.400 GHz A
2.200 - 2.300 GHz B  Ku-Band
1.750 - 2.120 GHz G1  14.00 - 14.50 GHz A
C-Band   13.75 - 14.50 GHz B
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
5.750 - 6.670 GHz C
 Note 1: Not available at 500W.
COMMENTS:
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
PAGE 11 OF 11 214334 REV V  ECO A26919